

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 47 of 2024

Naresh Kumar Pawar **Versus** Smt. Minakshi Pawar

30.04.2024	Smt. Reema Dubey, counsel for the Appellant. Shri Vikash Shrivastava, counsel for the Respondent. As per the instructions from her client, learned counsel for the appellant would submit that the appellant-husband is ready to settle their dispute. At the request of learned counsel for the parties, both the appellant and the respondent shall appear in person before the Mediation Center of this Court on 10.05.2024 to have a positive interaction and to explore the possibility of amicable settlement if any. List thereafter. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) JUDGE Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE