



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**FA(MAT) No. 47 of 2024**

**NARESH KUMAR PAWAR *versus* SMT. MINAKSHI PAWAR**

### **Order Sheet**

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
| 25/02/2025 | <p>Shri P.R.Patankar, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Vikas Shrivastava, counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Parties are present before this Court.</p> <p>They are directed to remain present before the Mediation Centre of this Court today itself to explore possibility of settlement between them.</p> <p>List this case after three weeks.</p> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between; align-items: flex-end;"> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Rajani Dubey)</b></p> <p><b>Judge</b></p> </div> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b></p> <p><b>Judge</b></p> </div> </div> |
| Deepti     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |