

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 47 of 2024****NARESH KUMAR PAWAR *versus* SMT. MINAKSHI PAWAR****Order Sheet**

24.04.2025	Mr. P. R. Patankar, learned counsel for the appellant(s). Mr. Suraj Patel, learned counsel for the respondent/s. Respondent counsel prays for sometime to file affidavit and reply on I. A. 01/2024. List this case in the week after next. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
H.Ansari	