

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 47 of 2024Naresh Kumar Pawar **Versus** Smt. Minakshi Pawar

05/08/2025	Mr. P.R. Patankar, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Vikas Shrivastava, learned counsel for the respondent. Heard on I.A. No. 02/2025, which is an application for condoning the delay pointed out by the Registry. Since the case is listed today for default, learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks time to remove the default as pointed out by Registry. List this case thereafter for final hearing. Sd/- Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge Judge
U.K. Raju	