

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 47 of 2024****NARESH KUMAR PAWAR *versus* SMT. MINAKSHI PAWAR****Order Sheet**

16.10.2025	Mr. P. R. Patankar, Advocate for the appellant. Ms. Shidhi Tiwari, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Vikas Shrivastava, Advocate for the respondent. Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to cure the defects pointed out by the Registry. List the matter after two weeks. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Yogesh	