

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 47 of 2024****NARESH KUMAR PAWAR versus SMT. MINAKSHI PAWAR****Order Sheet**

06/11/2025	Mr. P.R. Patankar, Advocate for the Appellant. None for the Respondent. Learned Counsel appearing for the appellant submits that the paper-book has been filed. As the paper-book has been filed, therefore, the default is hereby condoned. The office is directed to accept it. Sd/- Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge Judge
-Shubham	