

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 47 of 2024****NARESH KUMAR PAWAR *versus* SMT. MINAKSHI PAWAR****Division Bench:-****Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &****Hon'ble Shri Justice Sachin Singh Rajput**

20/01/2026	Mr. Sunil Verma, counsel for the appellant. Ms. Siddhi Tiwari, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Arjun Yadav, counsel for the respondent. Heard. Issue notice to the respondent. Ms. Tiwari accepts notice on behalf of the respondent and prays for three weeks' time to file reply in the matter. I.A. No.1/2024, application under Order 41 Rule 27 of CPC shall be considered at the time of final hearing. List the matter thereafter. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
------------	---