

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 47 of 2024****NARESH KUMAR PAWAR *versus* SMT. MINAKSHI PAWAR****Division Bench:-****Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &****Hon'ble Shri Justice Sachin Singh Rajput**

25/03/2026	Ms. Kanchana Uike, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Arvind Kumar Dubey, counsel for the respondent. As prayed by the parties, time is extended by one month for mediation, let the case be sent before the Mediation Centre of this Court on 06.04.2026 to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between them. Mediation proceedings are expected to be completed within a period of one month and report be submitted accordingly. List this case after one month along with mediation report. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Deepti Jha	